## 504798278 02/28/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4845010

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| SATYA P. CHINTA | 06/05/2017     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | FORESIGHT SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, INC. |  |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 34 HAYDEN ROWE STREET                |  |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 300                            |  |
| City:             | HOPKINTON                            |  |
| State/Country:    | MASSACHUSETTS                        |  |
| Postal Code:      | 01748                                |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15908105 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (301)504-5060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 301-504-6629

Email: claudia.hedrick@ars.usda.gov

Correspondent Name: USDA, ARS, OTT Address Line 1: 5601 SUNNYSIDE AVE

Address Line 2: RM 4-1159

Address Line 4: BELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705-5131

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0076.17       |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | EDIZ YONTER   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Ediz Yonter/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/28/2018    |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Patent Assignment\_Satya Chinta#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Satya Chinta#page2.tif

PATENT 504798278 REEL: 045066 FRAME: 0715

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Satya P. Chinta, (hereafter "Assignor"), hereby assign, sell, and transfer to Foresight Science & Technology, Inc., incorporated in California and located at 34 Hayden Rowe Street, Suite 300, Hopkinton, MA 01748 (hereafter "Assignee") its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions for: Biologically-Based Control Methods For Insect Pests, described in US Patent Application No. 62/465,503, filed March 1, 2017; and in and to the aforesaid application(s), in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any application on any of the inventions filed in this and any foreign country, based thereon, including the right to file said applications, apply for patent rights, and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon any of the inventions and any divisional, continuation, or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent; and authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby warrants that he/she has full right to convey his/her entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and Assignor further agrees, without further payment or compensation by said Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for any legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its representatives or agents, or its successors or assigns to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this and any foreign country.

PATENT REEL: 045066 FRAME: 0716 Patent Assignment Appl. No: US Provisional 62/465,503

Assignor hereby agrees, without further compensation, to execute documents as the Assignee may reasonably request either to effectuate fully this Assignment or to exercise fully its rights under this Assignment, and to otherwise cooperate with the Assignee in performing any other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said rights.

Signature:

Satya P. Chinta

Date:

06/02/2017

Witnesses for Satya R. Chinta:

Signature:

Signature:

Printed Name: ROBEAT &

Meen Printed Name:

Date:

5/JUN/2017

Date:

PATENT REEL: 045066 FRAME: 0717

**RECORDED: 02/28/2018**